
Albright (3-6,0-0 MAC Commonwealth) -vs- Denison (11-0,1-0 NCAC)
12/29/25 at Livingston Gymnasium, Granville, OH

 
 

 
 
Albright 48

Denison 72

Date: 12/29/25
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 210
Site: Livingston Gymnasium, Granville, OH

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Albright 11 7 11 19 48
Denison 9 21 28 14 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Jones,Chrisdin * 29 3-15 0-2 8-10 3-7 10 2 0 6 0 0 14
22 Edmond,Orianna * 24 2-4 0-0 2-4 2-7 9 2 0 4 1 0 6
24 Cooper,Kenedy * 10 2-7 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 3 5
13 Apistar,CJ * 28 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 3 4
03 Serrano,Gigi * 26 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-9 9 2 0 2 0 2 4
23 Zakovitch,Julia 25 4-8 1-1 2-3 0-1 1 2 0 4 1 0 11
15 Parmelee,Julia 19 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2
02 Burton,Aaliyah 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
01 McCaskell,Camille 13 0-6 0-3 0-2 3-1 4 0 2 1 0 2 0
10 Johnson,Mara 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
12 Sonzogni,Devon 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
14 Gibbs,Ciarra 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-58 1-9 13-21 12-34 46 14 6 29 2 11 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-14   14.29 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-1   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 0-3   0.00 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 17-58   29.3 % 1-9   11.1 % 13-21   61.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Dorighi,Molly * 22 4-6 0-2 3-7 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 2 11
23 Mad-toingué,Anelly * 17 5-7 0-0 1-4 4-3 7 1 0 3 2 1 11
03 Cooch,Abby * 26 4-12 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 10 1 0 4 9
32 Toigo,Brooke * 18 3-10 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 1 0 2 7
11 Taute,Ada * 26 3-7 0-2 0-0 2-6 8 1 1 2 0 4 6
33 McFadden,Isabelle 12 2-4 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 3 6
12 Mitchell,Violet 10 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 2 6
10 Grudzien,Hannah 10 2-4 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 4 1 1 0 0 5
30 Moore,Adelyn 11 2-10 0-6 0-0 1-7 8 0 2 1 0 1 4
35 Perry,Maeve 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
05 Zittel,Jess 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 3
02 Magner,Gillian 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Arguelles,Izzy 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 4 0 2 0
15 Gaffney,Maeve 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Houpt,Katie 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
20 Kress,Morgan 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Elliott,Jamie 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Dressell,Grace 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-78 6-31 6-15 20-33 53 17 21 20 2 21 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT



1st Quarter 4-23   17.39 % 1-11   9.09 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 3-8   37.50 % 2-6   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 12-19   63.16 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-7   42.86 %
4th Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 1-7   14.29 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 30-78   38.5 % 6-31   19.4 % 6-15   40.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 22
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Albright Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denison
09:43 MISS JUMPER by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY

BLOCK  by EDMOND,ORIANNA 09:43
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,KENEDY --
TURNOVER  by EDMOND,ORIANNA 09:20

09:01 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by COOCH,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,KENEDY(in the paint) 08:50
REBOUND OFF by APISTAR,CJ --
TURNOVER  by APISTAR,CJ 08:46

08:46 STEAL  by COOCH,ABBY
08:38 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DORIGHI,MOLLY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COOCH,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CHRISDIN(in the paint) 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TAUTE,ADA
08:01 MISS JUMPER by COOCH,ABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY
07:55 MISS 3PTR by TOIGO,BROOKE

-- REBOUND OFF by TAUTE,ADA
07:44 0-7 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by COOPER,KENEDY 07:34
07:34 STEAL  by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY
07:28 0-9 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DORIGHI,MOLLY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COOCH,ABBY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:26
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,KENEDY(in the paint) 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TAUTE,ADA
06:59 SUB OUT by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY
06:59 SUB OUT by TOIGO,BROOKE
06:59 SUB IN by KRESS,MORGAN
06:59 SUB IN by MOORE,ADELYN

FOUL  by COOPER,KENEDY 06:51
SUB OUT by COOPER,KENEDY 06:51
SUB IN by PARMELEE,JULIA 06:51

06:50 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,ADELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SERRANO,GIGI --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CHRISDIN(in the paint) 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ADELYN
06:23 MISS 3PTR by DORIGHI,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by APISTAR,CJ --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CHRISDIN 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DORIGHI,MOLLY
05:52 MISS 3PTR by KRESS,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by SERRANO,GIGI --
GOOD JUMPER by SERRANO,GIGI(in the paint) 05:34 2-9 H 7
ASSIST  by APISTAR,CJ --

05:20 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ADELYN
REBOUND DEF by EDMOND,ORIANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by APISTAR,CJ(in the paint) 05:03 4-9 H 5

04:51 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ADELYN
REBOUND DEF by SERRANO,GIGI --
GOOD JUMPER by EDMOND,ORIANNA 04:34 6-9 H 3

04:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:33 SUB OUT by COOCH,ABBY
04:33 SUB OUT by TAUTE,ADA
04:33 SUB OUT by KRESS,MORGAN
04:33 SUB OUT by DORIGHI,MOLLY
04:33 SUB OUT by MOORE,ADELYN
04:33 SUB IN by ZITTEL,JESS
04:33 SUB IN by MITCHELL,VIOLET



04:33 SUB IN by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY
04:33 SUB IN by TOIGO,BROOKE
04:33 SUB IN by MCFADDEN,ISABELLE

SUB OUT by APISTAR,CJ 04:33
SUB OUT by EDMOND,ORIANNA 04:33
SUB IN by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA 04:33
SUB IN by COOPER,KENEDY 04:33

04:09 MISS JUMPER by TOIGO,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY

04:03 MISS 3PTR by MCFADDEN,ISABELLE
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRISDIN --
TURNOVER  by JONES,CHRISDIN 03:56

03:56 STEAL  by MCFADDEN,ISABELLE
03:51 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,VIOLET

STEAL  by COOPER,KENEDY 03:51
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,KENEDY(in the paint) 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ZITTEL,JESS
03:19 MISS LAYUP by MCFADDEN,ISABELLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:16 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES,CHRISDIN 03:16
SUB IN by APISTAR,CJ 03:16
TURNOVER  by COOPER,KENEDY 03:02

03:02 STEAL  by MITCHELL,VIOLET
02:54 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,VIOLET

STEAL  by APISTAR,CJ 02:54
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,KENEDY(fastbreak) 02:49 8-9 H 1

02:30 MISS 3PTR by TOIGO,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:28 SUB OUT by ZITTEL,JESS
02:28 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,VIOLET
02:28 SUB OUT by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY
02:28 SUB OUT by TOIGO,BROOKE
02:28 SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,ISABELLE
02:28 SUB IN by COOCH,ABBY
02:28 SUB IN by GRUDZIEN,HANNAH
02:28 SUB IN by TAUTE,ADA
02:28 SUB IN by DORIGHI,MOLLY
02:28 SUB IN by MOORE,ADELYN

MISS 3PTR by SERRANO,GIGI 02:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ADELYN

FOUL  by COOPER,KENEDY 02:15
SUB OUT by PARMELEE,JULIA 02:15
SUB OUT by COOPER,KENEDY 02:15
SUB IN by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE 02:15
SUB IN by EDMOND,ORIANNA 02:15

01:58 MISS JUMPER by TAUTE,ADA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SERRANO,GIGI 01:56
SUB IN by JONES,CHRISDIN 01:56

01:48 TURNOVER  by GRUDZIEN,HANNAH
TURNOVER  by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE 01:41

01:41 STEAL  by TAUTE,ADA
01:31 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ADELYN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRISDIN --
TURNOVER  by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA 01:25

01:25 STEAL  by COOCH,ABBY
01:13 MISS 3PTR by TAUTE,ADA

REBOUND DEF by EDMOND,ORIANNA --
00:55 FOUL  by GRUDZIEN,HANNAH

MISS FT by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE 00:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS FT by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE 00:55
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ADELYN

00:43 MISS LAYUP by TAUTE,ADA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GRUDZIEN,HANNAH

00:38 MISS 3PTR by DORIGHI,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA 00:24 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE --

00:10 MISS JUMPER by COOCH,ABBY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GRUDZIEN,HANNAH

00:03 MISS JUMPER by COOCH,ABBY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Albright Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denison
10:00 SUB OUT by GRUDZIEN,HANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by MOORE,ADELYN
10:00 SUB IN by MITCHELL,VIOLET
10:00 SUB IN by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY

SUB OUT by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE 10:00
SUB IN by SERRANO,GIGI 10:00
MISS 3PTR by SERRANO,GIGI 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TAUTE,ADA
09:37 11-12 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,VIOLET

-- ASSIST  by COOCH,ABBY
GOOD LAYUP by SERRANO,GIGI(in the paint) 09:28 13-12 V 1

09:18 13-15 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,VIOLET
-- ASSIST  by COOCH,ABBY

TURNOVER  by JONES,CHRISDIN 08:56
08:45 TURNOVER  by DORIGHI,MOLLY

MISS JUMPER by JONES,CHRISDIN(in the paint) 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY

FOUL  by EDMOND,ORIANNA 08:30
08:15 MISS 3PTR by COOCH,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by EDMOND,ORIANNA --
TURNOVER  by EDMOND,ORIANNA 07:54

07:54 STEAL  by DORIGHI,MOLLY
07:54 SUB OUT by COOCH,ABBY
07:54 SUB OUT by TAUTE,ADA
07:54 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,VIOLET
07:54 SUB OUT by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY
07:54 SUB OUT by DORIGHI,MOLLY
07:54 SUB IN by ZITTEL,JESS
07:54 SUB IN by GRUDZIEN,HANNAH
07:54 SUB IN by MOORE,ADELYN
07:54 SUB IN by TOIGO,BROOKE
07:54 SUB IN by MCFADDEN,ISABELLE
07:32 MISS 3PTR by ZITTEL,JESS

REBOUND DEF by EDMOND,ORIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA(in the paint) 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ADELYN
07:06 13-17 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MCFADDEN,ISABELLE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,ADELYN
TURNOVER  by SERRANO,GIGI 06:56
SUB OUT by SERRANO,GIGI 06:56
SUB OUT by APISTAR,CJ 06:56
SUB IN by GIBBS,CIARRA 06:56
SUB IN by PARMELEE,JULIA 06:56

06:28 MISS JUMPER by GRUDZIEN,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by EDMOND,ORIANNA --



MISS LAYUP by JONES,CHRISDIN(in the paint) 06:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MCFADDEN,ISABELLE

05:59 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ADELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by GRUDZIEN,HANNAH

05:54 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,ADELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EDMOND,ORIANNA --
SUB OUT by JONES,CHRISDIN 05:51
SUB OUT by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA 05:51
SUB IN by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE 05:51
SUB IN by APISTAR,CJ 05:51
TURNOVER  by APISTAR,CJ 05:39

05:39 STEAL  by MCFADDEN,ISABELLE
05:34 SUB OUT by ZITTEL,JESS
05:34 SUB OUT by GRUDZIEN,HANNAH
05:34 SUB OUT by MOORE,ADELYN
05:34 SUB OUT by TOIGO,BROOKE
05:34 SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,ISABELLE
05:34 SUB IN by COOCH,ABBY
05:34 SUB IN by TAUTE,ADA
05:34 SUB IN by MITCHELL,VIOLET
05:34 SUB IN by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY
05:34 SUB IN by DORIGHI,MOLLY
05:27 13-19 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DORIGHI,MOLLY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by APISTAR,CJ 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by DORIGHI,MOLLY

05:05 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,VIOLET
-- REBOUND OFF by TAUTE,ADA

05:00 13-21 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAUTE,ADA

MISS 3PTR by PARMELEE,JULIA 04:22
REBOUND OFF by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE --
MISS LAYUP by EDMOND,ORIANNA(in the paint) 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY
04:05 TURNOVER  by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY

STEAL  by APISTAR,CJ 04:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:05
SUB OUT by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE 04:05
SUB OUT by GIBBS,CIARRA 04:05
SUB OUT by EDMOND,ORIANNA 04:05
SUB IN by SERRANO,GIGI 04:05
SUB IN by JONES,CHRISDIN 04:05
SUB IN by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA 04:05

03:47 FOUL  by DORIGHI,MOLLY
MISS FT by JONES,CHRISDIN 03:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,CHRISDIN 03:47 14-21 H 7
FOUL  by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA 03:39
SUB OUT by APISTAR,CJ 03:39
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARA 03:39

03:39 14-22 H 8 GOOD FT by DORIGHI,MOLLY
03:39 MISS FT by DORIGHI,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRISDIN --
MISS JUMPER by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA(in the paint) 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DORIGHI,MOLLY
03:03 MISS 3PTR by COOCH,ABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY
FOUL  by SERRANO,GIGI 03:01

03:01 14-23 H 9 GOOD FT by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY
02:58 MISS FT by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:40 TURNOVER  by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY

STEAL  by SERRANO,GIGI 02:40



02:32 FOUL  by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MARA 02:24

02:24 STEAL  by MITCHELL,VIOLET
FOUL  by JONES,CHRISDIN 02:08

02:08 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,VIOLET
02:08 SUB OUT by DORIGHI,MOLLY
02:08 SUB IN by TOIGO,BROOKE
02:08 SUB IN by MCFADDEN,ISABELLE
02:08 MISS FT by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:08 MISS FT by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRISDIN --
TURNOVER  by JONES,CHRISDIN 02:08

02:08 STEAL  by TOIGO,BROOKE
02:07 TURNOVER  by TAUTE,ADA

STEAL  by SERRANO,GIGI 02:07
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CHRISDIN(in the paint) 01:53
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CHRISDIN --
GOOD TIPIN by JONES,CHRISDIN(in the paint) 01:48 16-23 H 7

01:38 16-25 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COOCH,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by PARMELEE,JULIA 01:20
01:20 BLOCK  by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY

-- REBOUND DEF by TAUTE,ADA
01:13 MISS LAYUP by TOIGO,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY
01:09 MISS TIPIN by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SERRANO,GIGI --
MISS JUMPER by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by COOCH,ABBY
00:52 TURNOVER  by COOCH,ABBY

STEAL  by JOHNSON,MARA 00:52
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MARA 00:40

00:40 STEAL  by MCFADDEN,ISABELLE
00:34 16-27 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by TAUTE,ADA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COOCH,ABBY
00:21 FOUL  by TOIGO,BROOKE
00:21 SUB OUT by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY
00:21 SUB IN by KRESS,MORGAN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARA 00:21
SUB IN by APISTAR,CJ 00:21
MISS LAYUP by PARMELEE,JULIA(in the paint) 00:21
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CHRISDIN --

00:21 FOUL  by MCFADDEN,ISABELLE
GOOD FT by JONES,CHRISDIN 00:21 17-27 H 10
GOOD FT by JONES,CHRISDIN 00:21 18-27 H 9

00:03 18-30 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MCFADDEN,ISABELLE
-- ASSIST  by COOCH,ABBY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Albright Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denison
10:00 SUB OUT by KRESS,MORGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,ISABELLE
10:00 SUB IN by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY
10:00 SUB IN by DORIGHI,MOLLY

SUB OUT by PARMELEE,JULIA 10:00
SUB OUT by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA 10:00
SUB IN by EDMOND,ORIANNA 10:00
SUB IN by COOPER,KENEDY 10:00
TURNOVER  by JONES,CHRISDIN 09:50



09:50 STEAL  by TAUTE,ADA
09:38 18-32 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JONES,CHRISDIN 09:28
-- REBOUND DEF by COOCH,ABBY

09:21 18-34 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by DORIGHI,MOLLY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TOIGO,BROOKE

FOUL  by COOPER,KENEDY 09:21
SUB OUT by COOPER,KENEDY 09:21
SUB IN by PARMELEE,JULIA 09:21

09:21 18-35 H 17 GOOD FT by DORIGHI,MOLLY(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by PARMELEE,JULIA 09:17

09:17 STEAL  by TOIGO,BROOKE
09:09 18-37 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by COOCH,ABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOIGO,BROOKE
09:02 FOUL  by DORIGHI,MOLLY

FOUL  by EDMOND,ORIANNA 08:56
TURNOVER  by EDMOND,ORIANNA 08:56

08:38 MISS 3PTR by TOIGO,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by SERRANO,GIGI --
GOOD LAYUP by PARMELEE,JULIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:30 20-37 H 17

08:21 20-39 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by COOCH,ABBY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PARMELEE,JULIA 08:10

08:10 STEAL  by COOCH,ABBY
08:06 20-41 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by TOIGO,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COOCH,ABBY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:06
SUB OUT by PARMELEE,JULIA 08:06
SUB IN by COOPER,KENEDY 08:06
TURNOVER  by JONES,CHRISDIN 07:56

07:56 STEAL  by DORIGHI,MOLLY
FOUL  by SERRANO,GIGI 07:51

07:29 MISS FT by DORIGHI,MOLLY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:15 MISS FT by DORIGHI,MOLLY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRISDIN --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CHRISDIN 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by COOCH,ABBY
07:12 20-43 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by TOIGO,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COOCH,ABBY
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,KENEDY(in the paint) 07:12 22-43 H 21

06:51 TURNOVER  by TAUTE,ADA
06:51 SUB OUT by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY
06:51 SUB OUT by DORIGHI,MOLLY
06:51 SUB IN by KRESS,MORGAN
06:51 SUB IN by MCFADDEN,ISABELLE

TURNOVER  by EDMOND,ORIANNA 06:43
06:31 MISS JUMPER by COOCH,ABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by KRESS,MORGAN
06:20 22-45 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by TAUTE,ADA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COOCH,ABBY
SUB OUT by EDMOND,ORIANNA 06:07
SUB IN by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA 06:07
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:06
FOUL  by COOPER,KENEDY 05:57
SUB OUT by COOPER,KENEDY 05:57
SUB IN by PARMELEE,JULIA 05:57

05:44 MISS 3PTR by TOIGO,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by TOIGO,BROOKE

SUB OUT by JONES,CHRISDIN 05:44
SUB IN by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE 05:44

05:38 TURNOVER  by TOIGO,BROOKE
STEAL  by APISTAR,CJ 05:38



MISS 3PTR by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE 05:22
-- REBOUND DEF by COOCH,ABBY

05:09 MISS LAYUP by KRESS,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SERRANO,GIGI --
GOOD LAYUP by APISTAR,CJ(in the paint) 05:00 24-45 H 21
ASSIST  by PARMELEE,JULIA --

04:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:59 SUB OUT by COOCH,ABBY
04:59 SUB OUT by TAUTE,ADA
04:59 SUB OUT by KRESS,MORGAN
04:59 SUB OUT by TOIGO,BROOKE
04:59 SUB IN by MITCHELL,VIOLET
04:59 SUB IN by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY
04:59 SUB IN by DORIGHI,MOLLY
04:59 SUB IN by MOORE,ADELYN

SUB OUT by PARMELEE,JULIA 04:59
SUB IN by JONES,CHRISDIN 04:59

04:40 TURNOVER  by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY
MISS JUMPER by SERRANO,GIGI 04:30
REBOUND OFF by APISTAR,CJ --
MISS TIPIN by APISTAR,CJ(in the paint) 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY
FOUL  by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA 04:29

03:59 24-46 H 22 GOOD FT by MCFADDEN,ISABELLE
03:52 MISS FT by MCFADDEN,ISABELLE

REBOUND DEF by SERRANO,GIGI --
TURNOVER  by SERRANO,GIGI 03:52

03:52 STEAL  by MOORE,ADELYN
03:52 24-48 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,ADELYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SERRANO,GIGI(in the paint) 03:50
03:50 BLOCK  by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,CHRISDIN 03:34 26-48 H 22

03:16 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ADELYN
REBOUND DEF by SERRANO,GIGI --
FOUL  by JONES,CHRISDIN 03:07
TURNOVER  by JONES,CHRISDIN 03:07

02:56 26-50 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CHRISDIN(in the paint) 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ADELYN
FOUL  by APISTAR,CJ 02:35

02:35 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,VIOLET
02:35 SUB OUT by MAD-TOINGUé,ANELLY
02:35 SUB OUT by MOORE,ADELYN
02:35 SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,ISABELLE
02:35 SUB IN by COOCH,ABBY
02:35 SUB IN by GRUDZIEN,HANNAH
02:35 SUB IN by TAUTE,ADA
02:35 SUB IN by TOIGO,BROOKE
02:35 26-51 H 25 GOOD FT by DORIGHI,MOLLY(fastbreak)
02:35 MISS FT by DORIGHI,MOLLY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRISDIN --
MISS LAYUP by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE(in the paint) 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TAUTE,ADA
02:18 MISS LAYUP by TOIGO,BROOKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SERRANO,GIGI --
SUB OUT by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE 02:08
SUB OUT by JONES,CHRISDIN 02:08
SUB IN by PARMELEE,JULIA 02:08
SUB IN by EDMOND,ORIANNA 02:08
MISS LAYUP by PARMELEE,JULIA(in the paint) 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



01:51 26-53 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by TAUTE,ADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TOIGO,BROOKE

TURNOVER  by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA 01:41
01:41 STEAL  by TAUTE,ADA
01:29 26-55 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by GRUDZIEN,HANNAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DORIGHI,MOLLY
01:08 FOUL  by TAUTE,ADA

SUB OUT by APISTAR,CJ 01:08
SUB IN by JONES,CHRISDIN 01:08
GOOD FT by EDMOND,ORIANNA 01:08 27-55 H 28
MISS FT by EDMOND,ORIANNA 01:08
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CHRISDIN --
MISS TIPIN by JONES,CHRISDIN(in the paint) 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TAUTE,ADA
00:47 27-58 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by TOIGO,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by GRUDZIEN,HANNAH
00:39 FOUL  by GRUDZIEN,HANNAH
00:16 FOUL  by TOIGO,BROOKE

GOOD FT by JONES,CHRISDIN 00:16 28-58 H 30
GOOD FT by JONES,CHRISDIN 00:16 29-58 H 29

00:02 MISS 3PTR by TAUTE,ADA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRISDIN --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Albright Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denison
10:00 SUB OUT by GRUDZIEN,HANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by DORIGHI,MOLLY
10:00 SUB OUT by TOIGO,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by ZITTEL,JESS
10:00 SUB IN by MOORE,ADELYN
10:00 SUB IN by PERRY,MAEVE
09:50 FOUL  by PERRY,MAEVE

MISS FT by JONES,CHRISDIN 09:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,CHRISDIN 09:50 30-58 H 28

09:39 MISS 3PTR by ZITTEL,JESS
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,ADELYN

09:35 TURNOVER  by MOORE,ADELYN
TURNOVER  by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA 09:26

09:26 STEAL  by COOCH,ABBY
09:21 MISS LAYUP by COOCH,ABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA 09:09

09:09 STEAL  by TAUTE,ADA
09:04 MISS LAYUP by COOCH,ABBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ZITTEL,JESS
08:57 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,MAEVE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA 08:57
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:56 30-60 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,ADELYN(in the paint)
08:49 FOUL  by ZITTEL,JESS

SUB OUT by SERRANO,GIGI 08:40
SUB IN by APISTAR,CJ 08:40
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CHRISDIN 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ADELYN
08:18 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ADELYN

REBOUND DEF by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA --
MISS JUMPER by PARMELEE,JULIA(in the paint) 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ADELYN
08:10 30-62 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by COOCH,ABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by MOORE,ADELYN
MISS LAYUP by EDMOND,ORIANNA(in the paint) 07:52
REBOUND OFF by EDMOND,ORIANNA --
GOOD TIPIN by EDMOND,ORIANNA(in the paint) 07:47 32-62 H 30

07:38 SUB OUT by COOCH,ABBY
07:38 SUB OUT by TAUTE,ADA
07:38 SUB OUT by MOORE,ADELYN
07:38 SUB OUT by PERRY,MAEVE
07:38 SUB IN by GRUDZIEN,HANNAH
07:38 SUB IN by ARGUELLES,IZZY
07:38 SUB IN by HOUPT,KATIE
07:38 SUB IN by MCFADDEN,ISABELLE

SUB OUT by PARMELEE,JULIA 07:38
SUB OUT by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA 07:38
SUB IN by BURTON,AALIYAH 07:38
SUB IN by COOPER,KENEDY 07:38

07:27 MISS LAYUP by GRUDZIEN,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EDMOND,ORIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CHRISDIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:19 34-62 H 28
ASSIST  by COOPER,KENEDY --

07:03 TURNOVER  by ARGUELLES,IZZY
STEAL  by COOPER,KENEDY 07:03

06:57 FOUL  by ZITTEL,JESS
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CHRISDIN(in the paint) 06:41
REBOUND OFF by EDMOND,ORIANNA --

06:37 FOUL  by GRUDZIEN,HANNAH
MISS FT by EDMOND,ORIANNA 06:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EDMOND,ORIANNA 06:27 35-62 H 27
SUB OUT by EDMOND,ORIANNA 06:27
SUB IN by GIBBS,CIARRA 06:27

06:27 35-64 H 29
GOOD LAYUP by GRUDZIEN,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARGUELLES,IZZY
06:22 FOUL  by GRUDZIEN,HANNAH

GOOD FT by COOPER,KENEDY(fastbreak) 06:22 36-64 H 28
MISS FT by COOPER,KENEDY(fastbreak) 06:22
REBOUND OFF by GIBBS,CIARRA --
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,KENEDY(in the paint) 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ZITTEL,JESS
06:01 36-67 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by ZITTEL,JESS

-- ASSIST  by MCFADDEN,ISABELLE
05:52 FOUL  by HOUPT,KATIE

GOOD FT by JONES,CHRISDIN 05:52 37-67 H 30
GOOD FT by JONES,CHRISDIN 05:52 38-67 H 29
SUB OUT by JONES,CHRISDIN 05:52
SUB IN by SONZOGNI,DEVON 05:52
FOUL  by GIBBS,CIARRA 05:40

05:40 38-68 H 30 GOOD FT by GRUDZIEN,HANNAH
05:40 MISS FT by GRUDZIEN,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:40 SUB OUT by ZITTEL,JESS
05:40 SUB OUT by GRUDZIEN,HANNAH
05:40 SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,ISABELLE
05:40 SUB IN by MAGNER,GILLIAN
05:40 SUB IN by GAFFNEY,MAEVE
05:40 SUB IN by DRESSELL,GRACE
05:40 SUB OUT by HOUPT,KATIE
05:40 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,JAMIE
05:36 TURNOVER  by ARGUELLES,IZZY

STEAL  by COOPER,KENEDY 05:36
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,KENEDY 05:32



-- REBOUND DEF by ARGUELLES,IZZY
SUB OUT by COOPER,KENEDY 05:10
SUB IN by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA 05:10

05:10 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JAMIE
REBOUND DEF by BURTON,AALIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:05 40-68 H 28

04:55 TURNOVER  by ARGUELLES,IZZY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55
SUB OUT by APISTAR,CJ 04:55
SUB IN by PARMELEE,JULIA 04:55
TURNOVER  by BURTON,AALIYAH 04:49

04:49 STEAL  by ARGUELLES,IZZY
04:39 MISS LAYUP by DRESSELL,GRACE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DRESSELL,GRACE
04:38 TURNOVER  by DRESSELL,GRACE

SUB OUT by GIBBS,CIARRA 04:34
SUB IN by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE 04:34
MISS JUMPER by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA(in the paint) 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DRESSELL,GRACE
04:14 TURNOVER  by GAFFNEY,MAEVE

GOOD LAYUP by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA(in the paint) 04:05 42-68 H 26
ASSIST  by SONZOGNI,DEVON --

04:05 FOUL  by GAFFNEY,MAEVE
SUB OUT by PARMELEE,JULIA 04:05
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARA 04:05
MISS FT by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA 04:05
REBOUND OFF by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE --
TURNOVER  by SONZOGNI,DEVON 04:05

04:05 STEAL  by ARGUELLES,IZZY
03:35 MISS 3PTR by MAGNER,GILLIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ARGUELLES,IZZY
03:31 MISS JUMPER by ARGUELLES,IZZY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:30 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JAMIE
03:30 SUB OUT by DRESSELL,GRACE
03:30 SUB IN by HOUPT,KATIE
03:30 SUB IN by PERRY,MAEVE

TURNOVER  by BURTON,AALIYAH 03:13
03:02 MISS 3PTR by GAFFNEY,MAEVE

REBOUND DEF by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE --
MISS JUMPER by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GAFFNEY,MAEVE
02:33 42-70 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,MAEVE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOUPT,KATIE
02:20 FOUL  by ARGUELLES,IZZY

GOOD FT by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA 02:20 43-70 H 27
GOOD FT by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA 02:20 44-70 H 26

02:12 TURNOVER  by ARGUELLES,IZZY
STEAL  by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE 02:12
GOOD LAYUP by ZAKOVITCH,JULIA(in the paint) 02:03 46-70 H 24

01:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:41 46-72 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,MAEVE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE 01:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HOUPT,KATIE

01:19 SUB OUT by ARGUELLES,IZZY
01:19 SUB OUT by PERRY,MAEVE
01:19 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,JAMIE
01:19 SUB IN by DRESSELL,GRACE
01:01 TURNOVER  by DRESSELL,GRACE

STEAL  by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE 01:01
MISS LAYUP by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE(in the paint) 01:01
REBOUND OFF by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE --



GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,AALIYAH 01:01 48-72 H 24
ASSIST  by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE --

00:45 MISS 3PTR by HOUPT,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BURTON,AALIYAH 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by DRESSELL,GRACE
00:21 MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by SONZOGNI,DEVON --
MISS 3PTR by MCCASKELL,CAMILLE 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


